## **Publication of Final Terms**

The following final terms have been filed with the Financial Conduct Authority and are available for viewing:

Final Terms dated 7 April 2022 in connection with the issue of £300,000,000 3.511 per cent. Senior Non-Preferred Reset Notes due 2030 (the "Notes") pursuant to the £5,000,000,000 Note Programme of Yorkshire Building Society (the "Final Terms").

The Notes are expected to be issued and admitted to trading on the London Stock Exchange's Regulated Market and listed on the Official List of the Financial Conduct Authority acting under Part VI of the FSMA on 11 April 2022.

The Final Terms must be read in conjunction with the Prospectus dated 1 April 2022 (the "**Prospectus**"). The Prospectus comprises a base prospectus for the purposes of Article 8 of Regulation (EU) 2017/1129 as it forms part of domestic law by virtue of the European Union (Withdrawal) Act 2018. Full information on Yorkshire Building Society in respect of the offer of the Notes is only available on the basis of the combination of the Prospectus and the Final Terms.

To view the Final Terms, please paste the following URL into the address bar of your browser:

http://www.rns-pdf.londonstockexchange.com/rns/7162H\_1-2022-4-7.pdf

For further information, please contact:

## Yorkshire Building Society

Yorkshire House Yorkshire Drive Bradford, West Yorkshire BD5 8LJ

Telephone: 01274 472667 Email: rjdriver@ybs.co.uk

## **DISCLAIMER - INTENDED ADDRESSEES**

Please note that the information contained in the Prospectus may be addressed to and/or targeted at persons who are residents of particular countries (specified in the Prospectus) only and is not intended for use and should not be relied upon by any person outside these countries and/or to whom the offer contained in the Prospectus is not addressed. Prior to relying on the information contained in the Prospectus you must ascertain from the Prospectus whether or not you are part of the intended addressees of the information contained therein.

Your right to access this service is conditional upon complying with the above requirement.